
 

 

AAuugguusstt  22002211  SStt..  JJoohhnn’’ss  RReeffoorrmmeedd  CChhuurrcchh  
CChhuurrcchh  NNeewwsslleetttteerr  449944  EEvvaannss  CCiittyy  RRdd..  
  BBuuttlleerr,,  PPAA  1166000011  

 

 
 

 
 

July 2021 
Consistory Meeting Highlights 

 

 
New Business 

• Hagan Business Machines will transition to Axis Business 
Consultants 

• Planning meeting for church calendar on August 15, 2021 

• An obelisk needs to be moved in the cemetery, also “No Thru 
Traffic” and “Church Parking Only” signs will be installed 
 

 

Old Business 
 

• Update on parsonage windows 

• Cemetery plots will now be available for sale 

• Ground penetrating radar was completed in cemetery 

• Church security system will be installed by 2Krew 

• Air conditioner units on roof were refilled with freon 
 
The next Consistory meeting will be  
Tuesday, August 17, 2021 at 7:00 PM 
 

  

DDeeaarr  HHeeaavveennllyy  FFaatthheerr  
  
 

Open my eyes, Creator of the universe, that I may see your heavens, the work 
of your fingers, the moon and the stars that you have established; open my 

ears, that I may hear what the heavens are telling me about your glory, which 
transcends all material bounds and yet deigns to reside with human beings. 

 
May I ever marvel at your tender care for us, and give you thanks and praise 

forever. Amen. 
 

—Prayer suggested by Psalms 8 & 19 
  

 

Contact us at: 
724-482-2740 

office@stjohnsref.com 
stjohnsref.com 

Pastor: 
Rev. Jarrod Crawford 

pastorcrawford@stjohnsref.com 
 

Associate Pastor: 
Rev. Jim Smith 

pastorsmith@stjohnsref.com 
 

Secretary: 
Stephanie Evitt 

office@stjohnsref.com 
 

 

 
 

Items needed at the Evans City 
Food Cupboard for August are: 

 

Boxes of Jell-O and Pudding 
 

 
Announcements: 

 
Cemetery plots are now available 
for purchase. $800 per plot on a 
first come, first serve basis. 
Current costs of opening and 
closing of graves is $1,200. 

 
There will be a Church Planning 
Meeting Following Worship on 
August 15. Lunch will be provided. 
Meeting is to set ministry and 
fellowship activities for following 
year. 

http://www.stjohnsref.com/


 

2021 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1  
Bible Study 9:45 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
Bible Study 9:45 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
Bible Study 9:45 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 
Calendar planning 
meeting 

16  
 

17  
Consistory 7:00 PM 
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
Bible Study 9:45 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 
 

23  
Kids Game Night 
6:30 PM – 8:00 PM 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
Bible Study 9:45 
AM 
Worship 10:30 AM 
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 


