Consistory Meeting Update

July 2021 Consistory Meeting Highlights

New Business

- Hagan Business Machines will transition to Axis Business Consultants
- Planning meeting for church calendar on August 15, 2021
- An obelisk needs to be moved in the cemetery, also "No Thru Traffic" and "Church Parking Only" signs will be installed

Old Business

- Update on parsonage windows
- Cemetery plots will now be available for sale
- Ground penetrating radar was completed in cemetery
- Church security system will be installed by 2Krew
- Air conditioner units on roof were refilled with freon

The next Consistory meeting will be **Tuesday, August 17, 2021 at 7:00 PM**

Dear Heavenly Father

Open my eyes, Creator of the universe, that I may see your heavens, the work of your fingers, the moon and the stars that you have established; open my ears, that I may hear what the heavens are telling me about your glory, which transcends all material bounds and yet deigns to reside with human beings.

May I ever marvel at your tender care for us, and give you thanks and praise forever. Amen.

—Prayer suggested by Psalms 8 & 19

Contact us at:

724-482-2740 office@stjohnsref.com stjohnsref.com

Pastor:

Rev. Jarrod Crawford pastorcrawford@stjohnsref.com

Associate Pastor:

Rev. Jim Smith pastorsmith@stjohnsref.com

Secretary:

Stephanie Evitt office@stjohnsref.com



Items needed at the Evans City Food Cupboard for August are:

Boxes of Jell-O and Pudding

Announcements:

Cemetery plots are now available for purchase. \$800 per plot on a first come, first serve basis.

Current costs of opening and closing of graves is \$1,200.

There will be a Church Planning Meeting Following Worship on August 15. Lunch will be provided. Meeting is to set ministry and fellowship activities for following year.



Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 Bible Study 9:45 AM Worship 10:30 AM	2	3	4	5	6	7
8 Bible Study 9:45 AM Worship 10:30 AM	9	10	11	12	13	14
15 Bible Study 9:45 AM Worship 10:30 AM Calendar planning meeting	16	17 Consistory 7:00 PM	18	19	20	21
22 Bible Study 9:45 AM Worship 10:30 AM	23 Kids Game Night 6:30 PM – 8:00 PM	24	25	26	27	28
29 Bible Study 9:45 AM Worship 10:30 AM	30	31			1	